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ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011
HAZIPUR SUGAULI LINE
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of work on Hazipur-Sugauli Railway line;

(b) the steps taken/being to expedite the completion of the said work and avoid cost overrun;

(c) the funds allocated/spent thereon so far; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Out of total 150 km length of the project, tender for earthwork, bridges and buildings has been awarded for 82 km length and work taken up.

(b): State Government has been requested to hand over possession of land to Railways at the earliest and also for removal of structures falling in alignment.

(c): Expenditure of Rs. 164.9 crore has been incurred on this project till March 2011 and outlay of Rs. 20 crore is provided in the Budget 2011-12.

(d): Work will be completed in coming years depending upon availability of resources.
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